
Annex B 

The 2015/2 Global Fund South-East Asia Constituency Meeting,
Paro, Bhutan, 26-27 October 2015

---------------------

List of Participants (as of 24 October 2015)

Member Countries: 

No. Country Name Position
Contact details 

Email Tel. Fax.

1. Bangladesh Mr Manaj Kumar 
Biswas,

BCCM Coordinator

BCCM Secretariat, Ministry of 
Health and Family Welfare

bccmcoordinator@gmail.
com

+88017181719
58

2 Bhutan Dr DORJI Wangchuk CCM Chairman & Secretary, 
Health, Ministry of Health

dwangchuk@health.gov.
bt

+ 975 2 331 
751

3. Bhutan Mr Wangda Dorji CCM member (PLWD 
constituency)/ Director, 
Lhaksam   

wangdadorji1@gmail.co
m

+975 17854195

 

+ 975 2 331 
751

4. DPRK Dr Kim Hyong Hun Vice Minister, MoPH

(CCM Chair)

Bogon.moph@star-
co.net.kp

mandalp@who.int

5. DPRK Dr Kim Hyon Interpreter, MoPH Bogon.moph@star-
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(GF PMU staff) co.net.kp

mandalp@who.int

6. India Dr Jagdish Kaur Focal Point for GFATM Jagdish.kaur2010@gmai
l.com

91 11 2306 
2523,

91 98 1023 
8399

7. Indonesia Dr. Chairul Radjab 
Nasution

Chair 

CCM Indonesia

chairulnasution@gmail.c
om

+62 811 155 
665

8. Indonesia Ms Ria Ningsih Executive Secretary 

CCM Indonesia

Ria.ningsih@ccmindone
sia.org

+62 816 904 
350

9. Maldives Mr Ahmed Afaal CCM Chair, Maldives afaal@adkenterprises.co
m

+96 0777 6399 -

10. Maldives Mr Abdul Hameed Global Fund focal point hameed@health.gov.mv +96 0799 5838 -

11. Myanmar Prof. Dr Samuel 
Kyaw Hla (Mr.)

Vice Chair, Myanmar Health 
Sector Coordination 
Committee

skhla@mptmail.net.mm +951 378 863, 

+951 380 899

+95 97 320 745

12. Myanmar Dr Thandar Lwin 
(Ms.)

Director (Disease Control), 
Department of Public Health, 
Ministry of Health

tdarlwinn@gmail.com +95 67 420 268

+95 95 145 080

+95 67 420 
268

13. Nepal Mr Mahendra Prasad
Shrestha, 

Chief Public Health 
Administrator, MoHP and 

mahendrashrestha76@g
mail.com

2



Global Fund Focal Point

14. Sri Lanka  Dr R.M.S.K. 
Amunugama

Deputy Director General 
(Ministry of Health and 
Indigenous Medicine Public 
Health Services)-I,

amunugama@sltnet.lk

15. Thailand Dr Suriya 
Wongkongkathep 

Board Member of the GF SEA 
Constituency 

suriya@health.moph.go.t
h

+66-2-590 1012

+66-2-590 1137

+66-2-591 
8506

16. Thailand Dr Taweesap 
Siraprapasiri

Communication Focal Point  of
SEA Constituency to the Board
of the GF

taweesap@rocketmail.co
m

+662 590 3884 

+6686 880 
0701

+662 591 8413

17. Thailand Dr Petchsri Sirinirund CCM Executive Secretariat spetchsri@gmail.com +66-2-590-3829

+66-81-603-
4423

+66-2-965-
9153

18. Thailand Dr Nakorn Premsri Director, Principal Recipient 
Administrative Office, 
Department of Disease 
Control, MoPH

nakorn.premsri@gmail.c
om

+66-2-590-3817

+66-81-949-
0239

+66-2-965-
9160

19. Thailand Ms Phatradasorn 
Chuangcham

CCM Coordinator ccmthailand@gmail.com +66-2-590-1500

+66 92 326 
2288

+662 590 1500

20. Thailand Ms Kesanee Sriruksa Technical Officer

Office of International 
Cooperation, Department of 

kes_kla@yahoo.com +66-2-590 3250

+66-2-590 3832

+662 591 3624
- 5
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Disease Control, MoPH +668 7101 
3047

21. Timor Leste Mr Filipe da Costa Alternate Board Member of the
GF SEA Constituency

dcfilipe@yahoo.com

22. Timor Leste Ms Dinorah  
Granadeira

CCM-TL Chair redefeto@yahoo.com

23. Timor Leste Dr Telma Cortereal 
de Oliveira

Global Fund Administrator ninatelma@mohcdc.gov.t
l

24 Timor Leste Ms Linda Chen CCM Executive Secretary 
Mentor Support

ccmtlsecretariatcounterp
art@gmail.com

+670 7862 
2792

n/a

WHO: 

1. Dr Swarup Sarkar, Director, CDS - sarkarswa@who.int
2. Dr Jigmi Singay, RA-CDC, Global Fund Focal Point - singayj@who.int
3. Dr Deyer Gopinath, Medical Officer, Malaria and Border Health, WCO Thailand - gopinathd@who.int
4. Dr Palitha Abeykoon, WHO Resource Person (Sri Lanka) - abeykoonpalitha6@gmail.com
5. Mr E. Rangarajan, Executive Associate - rangarajane@who.int
6. Dr Ornella Lincetto, Representative, WCO, Bhutan - lincettoor@who.int
7. Mr Namgay Tshering, NPO, WCO, Bhutan - tsheringjn@gmail.com
8. Mr Kinga Namgyel, WCO, Bhutan - namgyelk@who.int

Participants from Ministry of Health, Bhutan 

1. Dr Pandup Tshering, Director, DoPH, Ministry of Health - ptshering@health.gov.bt
2. Mr Tobgyel, DyCPO, VDCP, MOH - dtobgyel@gmail.com
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3. Mr Chador Wangdi, Program Officer, NACP, DoPH, MOH - chador@health.gov.bt
4. Mr Chewang Rinzin, DyCPO, NTCP, MOH - crinzinc@gmail.com
5. Mr Phurba Tenzin, Asst. Program Officer, NTCP, DoPH, MOH - ptenzin@health.gov.bt
6. Mr Dorji Khandu, Program Officer, NLCP, MOH - dkhandu(at)health.gov.bt

CCM Secretariat:

1. Ms Suneeta Chhetri - chhetri.suneeta@gmail.com/ suneeta.chhetri@bhutanccm.org 

The Global Fund 

1. Ms Cristina Riboni, FPM for Bhutan (representing Mr. Luca Occhini, Regional Manager, South and East Asia Team) - 
cristina.riboni@theglobalfund.org

2. Robert Thomson, Governance Specialist, Office of Board Affairs (representing Dr. Carol Presern, Head of Office of Board Affair) - 
robert.thomson@theglobalfund.org

3. Dr Emanuele Capobianco,   Senior Policy Advisor, Policy Hub, Office of the Executive Director - 
Emanuele.Capobianco@theglobalfund.org  Mobile: +41 79 734 5739, Fax: +41 58 791 1701
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